8
9
10
11
13
12
6
7

NOTE:  All dimensions to structure unless noted otherwise.
            Plaster skim finish to all ceilings.
WALL TYPE KEY
32
8 102.5mm facing brickwork as material
schedule, 125mm cavity fully filled with CWS
batts insulation. 100mm thick aircrete
concrete blocks (block strength 3.6N/mm²,
density 450-800kg/m³), 1no layer 12.5mm
plasterboard on dabs to BS:8212 & BS:8000,
plaster skim finish.
30
0 Party Walls: E-WM-22, 2Nos. skins blockwork,
density 1350-1600kg/m³ (block strength
3.6N/mm²), 100mm cavity fully filled with
100mm Knauf Earthwool Masonry Party Wall
Slab, 1no layer 12.5mm plasterboard min.
10kg/m3 on dabs both sides to BS:8212 &
BS:8000, plaster skim finish.
10
0 100mm Single skin blockwork, density
1350-1600kg/m³ (block strength 3.6N/mm²),
1no layer 12.5mm plasterboard min. 10kg/m³
on dabs both sides to BS:8212 & BS:8000,
plaster skim finish. Nominal internal finishes
zone thickness 25mm.
70 70mm metal 'C' studs with 25mm APR 1200
Isowool insulation (10kg/m3) with 12.5mm
plasterboard both sides as per the locations
shown on the GA's.
70 As above. Provide ply to stud work wall to
enable fixing of radiator / cupboard /
sanitaryware.
70 As above. Provide moisture resistant
plasterboard to all Baths & En-suites.
70 70mm metal 'C' stud buttress wall - 12mm ply
and 12.5mm plasterboard both sides (as
required by structural engineer) with 25mm
APR 1200 Isowool insulation (10kg/m3) as per
the locations shown on the GA's.
Wall mounted recessed Electric Meter. Refer to
services consultants drawings for setting out.
External Tap.
EM
DRAWING REFERENCES
FOR SECTIONS SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.454
FOR FLOOR PLANS SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.451
FOR SERVICE PLANS SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.455
FOR JOIST & ROOF PLANS SEE DWG; 22.7987.452
FOR EXTERNAL WORKS SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.800 & 22.7987.801
FOR ELEVATIONS SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.453
FOR SUB STRUCTURE PLAN SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.450
FOR KITCHEN DETAILS SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.458 - 459
FOR 1:20 BATHROOM DETAILS SEE DWG NO; 22.7987.456 - 457
THIS DRAWING IS TO BE
READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH STRUCTURAL AND
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS AND DETAILS.
Water
HALL
LIVING
DINING
KITCHEN
EXTENT OF
FLOOR
AREA 12.92
SS
SVP